

Order No.08

22.04.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accd Haripada Singha Roy is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P., Hooghly is present along with his witness.

Witness Bimal Soren appears & examined as PW-2.

ST certificaes issued by SDO, Serampore is marked as Exbt.-1(obj. to)

Statement of witness u/s 164 Cr. P.C. is marked as Exbt.-2.

At this stage chief deferred on the prayer of Ld. Special P.P., Hooghly.

Fix **24.07.25** for further examination in chief of PW-1.

D & C by me.

SD/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

SD/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)